his new Board of Directors.

The event ended with presentation of certificates 
to representatives of the press, including Ipoh Echo in 
appreciation of assistance extended to the Club. 

NEW PRESIDENT OF IPOH 
ROTARY CLUBPOLICE ADOPT-A-SCHOOL 

PROGRAMME

Kuala Kangsar – One 
hundred and thirty 

thousand (130,000) stu-
dents from 817 primary 
schools in Perak flexed 
their mental muscles to 
break the Malaysia Book 
of Records for the biggest 
participation in a single 
spelling event.

The spelling com-
petition was held to en-
hance spelling skills and 
strengthen the vocabulary